

966-2010 ADDENDUM 2

NEW FIRE PARAMEDIC STATION NO. 27, SAGE CREEK BLVD.

URGENT

PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE BID OPPORTUNITY

ISSUED: January 27, 2011 BY: Reid Douglas TELEPHONE NO. (204) 986-3555

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE BID OPPORTUNITY AND SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions in connection with the Bid Opportunity, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Paragraph 10 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive.

PART E - SPECIFICATIONS

Section 03300	2.1.13	Add: CPD Non Shrink Grout as an approved equal.
Section 03300	2.1.18	Add: SCP Acrl Stix Bonding Agent as an approved equal.
Section 04200		attached, was not included in error.
Section 07242	2.1.1	Horizontal Application: Add alternate acceptable manufacturer Owens Corning – Celfort 300, Type IV Insulation.
Section 07242	2.1.2	Vertical Application: Add alternate acceptable manufacturer Owens Corning – Celfort 300, Type IV Insulation.
Section 07530	2.1.2	Add: "Genflex" as an approved equal.
Section 08213	2.1.1	Add: "Lambton Doors" as an approved equal.
Section 08350	2.2.1	Add: C.H.I. Overhead Doors, model 3295 as an approved equal.
Section 08350	2.3.11	Revise line to read "Mounting heights for the 4 (Four) Type 'U'".
Section 08350	2.3.13	Revise line to read "All four (4) overhead doors".
Section 08360	2.1.1.1	Delete line "Approx dimensions: refer to door schedule" and replace with "Refer to A8.1, Detail 1, Type F6: Overall dimension 2400 x 1400".
Section 08410	2.1.2	Delete: Ford Glass Limited, Lorlea Limited and PPG Industries. Add: Alumicor to list of acceptable manufacturers.

Bid Opportunity No. 966-2010 Addendum 2 Page 2 of 3

Section 08710		Finish Hardware Schedule Delete heading #11 & heading #16
Section 08710		Finish Hardware Schedule - Auto Operator: Add "Gyro Tech 500 Heavy Duty" as an approved equal .
Section 09300	2.1.1.	Refer to types CT-1. Delete "Dark Grey Proposta 7, Random 5 tile pattern" and replace with "Mirage SL05 Grey, 4 tile pattern composed of: 12" x 12", 12" x 24", 18" x 18" & 6" x 6".
Section 09300	2.1.8	Add new line Item: "Waterproofing: Schluter-Kerdi installed on all 3 wall surfaces, ceiling and floors within each shower stall. Schluter-Kerdi Band 185mm width to seal all butt joints and corner joints.
Section 09650	2.1.2	Delete Material "Mondo Endurance Tile – Exercise Room" and replace with "Dinoflex Sport Mat – Interlocking System". Revise thickness from "3/8" to 10mm.
Section 10800	2.1.3	Add new items: FLUERCO Products

1. Frameless Shower Doors - (2 required)
HINGED ON LEFT SIDE

Platinum X, "Kara" Deluxe Glass 3/8" (10mm) tempered with polished edges. Wall Mount Square Hinges - Bright Chrome Straight Handle - Bright Chrome (30" to 31" opening)
PXK30-11-40-TA

2. Frameless Shower Doors - (2 required) HINGED ON RIGHT SIDE

Platinum X, "Kara" Deluxe Glass 3/8" (10mm) tempered with polished edges. Wall Mount Square Hinges - Bright Chrome Straight Handle - Bright Chrome (30" to 31" opening)
PXK30-11-40-TA

3. Frameless Panel and Door - (1 required) HINGED ON LEFT SIDE

Platinum X, "Kara" Deluxe Glass 3/8" (10mm) tempered with polished edges. Wall Mount Square Hinges - Bright Chrome Straight Handle - Bright Chrome (47 1/4 to 48 1/4" opening)
PXKP47-11-40-TA

4. Frameless Panel and Door - (1 required) HINGED ON RIGHT SIDE

Platinum X, "Kara" Deluxe Glass 3/8" (10mm) tempered with polished edges. Wall Mount Square Hinges - Bright Chrome Straight Handle - Bright Chrome (47 1/4 to 48 1/4" opening)

PXKP47-11-40

DRAWINGS

Replace 966-2010 Drawing A1-1-R4 with 966-2010 Addendum 2 Drawing A1-1-R5

Location of iron eagle fencing has been modified.

Replace 966-2010 Drawing A2-1-R4 with 966-2010 Addendum 2 Drawing A2-1-R5

Men's and Women's shower area has been modified to include concrete block fin walls at each shower stall opening.

Replace 966-2010 Drawing A7-1-R4 with 966-2010 Addendum 2 Drawing A7-1-R5

Re: Ceramic Wall Tile - Men's Washroom / Women's Washroom

- 1. Ceramic wall tile indicated on details 18, 19, 20 and 21 has been modified.
- 2. Ceramic wall tile indicated on details 22, 23, 24 and 25 has been modified

Replace 966-2010 Drawing A8-1-R4 with 966-2010 Addendum 2 Drawing A8-1-R5

Re: Room Schedule / Door Schedule

- 1. Room 111, North Wall changed from PT-1 to WCT 1 / 2 & PT-1.
- 1. Room 114, South Wall changed from PT-1 to WCT 1 / 2 & PT-1.
- 2. Door 111-3 remarks column changed to "glass door refer to specification".
- 3. Door 111-4 remarks column changed to "glass door refer to specification".
- 4. Door 111-5 remarks column changed to "glass door refer to specification".
- 5. Door 114-3 remarks column changed to "glass door refer to specification".
- 6. Door 114-4 remarks column changed to "glass door refer to specification".
- 7. Door 114-5 remarks column changed to "glass door refer to specification".

Replace 966-2010 Drawing LG-1-R2 with 966-2010 Addendum 2 Drawing LG-1-R3

Replace 966-2010 Drawing SS-1-R2 with 966-2010 Addendum 2 Drawing SS-1-R3

Add 966-2010 Addendum 2 Drawing SK2-2A-R0

Add 966-2010 Addendum 2 Drawing SK1-4A-R0

The above drawings refer to Structural Drawing S1.4 & S2.2

Re: HSS Size Revision

1. COLUMN SCHEDULE: Revise steel column size of C2 from HSS 203x203x8.0 to HSS 305x305x8.0 and revise its base plate size from 350x19x350 to 450x19x450 to coordinate with section detail.

Clarification for 966-2010 Drawing S1-1-R2

Re: Clarification (Slab on Grade vs Slab on Void)

200 Slab on grade is noted on S1.1 while structural detail shows void form. For clarification S1.1 should read slab on void.